DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY OF MARA
SERI ISKANDAR PERAK

AWARENESS FOR THE DISABLED ACCESSIBLE
IN HERTITAGE BUILDING AT PERAK
DARUL RIDZUAN

SAIDATUL FARHANA BINTI HARUN
(2013713913)

Academic project submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for
the award of the degree of Bachelor Building Surveying (Hons), Faculty
of Architecture, Planning and Surveying

University Technology MARA

05™™ JANUARY 2016



SUPERVISOR’S DECLARATION

Academic Project Title:

AWARENESS FOR THE DISABLED ACCESSIBLE
IN HERTITAGE BUILDING AT PERAK
DARUL RIDZUAN

“l hereby that satisfied read this report and from my opinion it has
fulfilled all the requirement and it qualified for the purpose of

conferment of Bachelor of Building Surveying”

SIGNATURE
SUPERVISOR’S NAME : SR.NURUL FADZILA ZAHARI

DATE : 05" JANUARY 2016



ABSTRACT

Heritage building is the evidence of the past that give people acknowledge and
understand of the shared history past by past and time by time. With the marks and
a building's special architectural and historic interest, it does bring the consideration
of the planning system so that some thought will be taken about its future. People
coming with differently times by times and almost everyone will be temporarily or
permanently impaired at some point in life, and those who survive to old age will
experience increasing difficulties in functioning. Most extended families have a
disabled member, and many non-disabled people take responsibility for supporting
and caring for their relatives and friends with disabilities. Heritage building should be
accessible to everyone, including people with mobility or sensory impairments, the
elderly, parents with small children and anyone who is temporarily disabled as a
result of illness or injury. The word “access” is widely interpreted to include access
to and within any building or site, access to all facilities and services and to any
information. Providing access to buildings for people with disabilities is required.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Thanks to Allah the All Mighty, for at last | had succeeds finish completing my thesis.
While the writing of this thesis has primarily been a solitary effort, there are many

people who generously contributed to its completion.

Special thanks to my father and my mother for the financial supporters, and he
trusted and ambitious to see me excellent in studies.

I would like to thank Sr. Nurul Fadzillah Zahari, as my good great advisor and give a
patiently guidance she is provided to me and counsel she is provided me throughout
the segregation process.

A lot of thanks to my fellow classmate friend which is together in battling in ensure
this thesis is perfectly completed.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE

AUTHORS DECLARATION
SUPERVISOR’S DECLARATION
DEDICATION

ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

11
1.2
1.3
14
15
16

1.7
1.8

INTRODUCTION

PROBLEM STATEMENT

RESEARCH AIM

RESEARCH OBJECTIVES

SCOPE AND LIMITATIONS OF STUDY
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

1.6.1 Look for Information
1.6.2 Data Collection
RESEARCH OVERVIEW
SUMMARY

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3

2.4

INTRODUCTION

PEOPLE WITH DISABILITY

THE CLASSIFICATION OF DISABILITIES
2.3.1 Impairments

2.3.2 Disabilities

2.3.3 Handicap

DISABILITY CLASSIFICATION

2.4.1 Sensory Ability

PAGE

Vi — Viii
iX — Xi

Xii

w W w N

8-9
9-10
11
11
11-12
12
13
13-14



	AWARENESS FOR THE DISABLED ACCESSIBLEIN HERTITAGE BUILDING AT PERAKDARUL RIDZUAN
	DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 INTRODUCION
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH AIM
	1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.5 SCOPE AND LIMITATION OF STUDY
	1.6 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	1.7 RESEARCH OVERVIEW
	1.8 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 PEOPLE WITH DISABILITY
	2.3 THE CLASSIFICATION OF DISABILITIES
	2.4 DISABILITY CLASSIFICATION
	2.5 HERITAGE BUILDINGS
	2.6 HERITAGE BUILDINGS CHARACTER

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 RESEARCH METHODE
	3.3 METHODOLOGY AND RESEARCH SCOPE
	3.4 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 4 DETAILS OF CASE STUDY
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 CASE STUDY (BUILDING BACKGROUND)
	4.3 LOCATION OF CASE STUDY
	4.4 COMPARISON OF BUILDING ACCCESSIBLE
	4.5 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 5 ANALYSIS AND FINDINGS
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 DATA COLLECTION
	5.4 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER 6 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	6.1 INTRODUCTION
	6.2 SUMMARY OF THE STUDY
	6.3 RECOMMENDATION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES

