DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY OF MARA SERI ISKANDAR PERAK

AWARENESS FOR THE DISABLED ACCESSIBLE IN HERTITAGE BUILDING AT PERAK DARUL RIDZUAN

SAIDATUL FARHANA BINTI HARUN (2013713913)

Academic project submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the award of the degree of Bachelor Building Surveying (Hons), Faculty of Architecture, Planning and Surveying

University Technology MARA

05TH JANUARY 2016

SUPERVISOR'S DECLARATION

Academic Project Title:

AWARENESS FOR THE DISABLED ACCESSIBLE IN HERTITAGE BUILDING AT PERAK DARUL RIDZUAN

"I hereby that satisfied read this report and from my opinion it has fulfilled all the requirement and it qualified for the purpose of conferment of Bachelor of Building Surveying"

SIGNATURE :

SUPERVISOR'S NAME : SR. NURUL FADZILA ZAHARI

DATE : 05TH JANUARY 2016

ABSTRACT

Heritage building is the evidence of the past that give people acknowledge and understand of the shared history past by past and time by time. With the marks and a building's special architectural and historic interest, it does bring the consideration of the planning system so that some thought will be taken about its future. People coming with differently times by times and almost everyone will be temporarily or permanently impaired at some point in life, and those who survive to old age will experience increasing difficulties in functioning. Most extended families have a disabled member, and many non-disabled people take responsibility for supporting and caring for their relatives and friends with disabilities. Heritage building should be accessible to everyone, including people with mobility or sensory impairments, the elderly, parents with small children and anyone who is temporarily disabled as a result of illness or injury. The word "access" is widely interpreted to include access to and within any building or site, access to all facilities and services and to any information. Providing access to buildings for people with disabilities is required.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Thanks to Allah the All Mighty, for at last I had succeeds finish completing my thesis. While the writing of this thesis has primarily been a solitary effort, there are many people who generously contributed to its completion.

Special thanks to my father and my mother for the financial supporters, and he trusted and ambitious to see me excellent in studies.

I would like to thank Sr. Nurul Fadzillah Zahari, as my good great advisor and give a patiently guidance she is provided to me and counsel she is provided me throughout the segregation process.

A lot of thanks to my fellow classmate friend which is together in battling in ensure this thesis is perfectly completed.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE			PAGE
AUTHORS DECLARATION			i
SUPERVISOR'S DECLARATION			ii
DEDICATION			iii
ABSTRACT			iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			V
TABLE OF CONTENTS			vi – viii
LIST OF TABLE			ix – xi
LIST OF FIGURES			xii
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION			1
1.1	INTRO	DDUCTION	2
1.2	PROB	LEM STATEMENT	3
1.3	RESE	ARCH AIM	3
1.4	RESEARCH OBJECTIVES		3
1.5	SCOPE AND LIMITATIONS OF STUDY		3 3-4
1.6	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY		3 - 4
	1.6.1	Look for Information	4
	1.6.2	Data Collection	4
1.7	RESE	ARCH OVERVIEW	4 – 5
1.8	SUMM	ARY	6
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW			7
2.1	INTRODUCTION		8 – 9
	_	PEOPLE WITH DISABILITY 9 – 1	
2.3	THE C	CLASSIFICATION OF DISABILITIES	11
	2.3.1	Impairments	11
	2.3.2	Disabilities	11 – 12
	2.3.3	Handicap	12
2.4	DISABILITY CLASSIFICATION		13
	2.4.1	Sensory Ability	13 – 14